IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 09.0021X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-11-04

 Issue No.: 5
 Page 1 of 2
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature for Type HV:
HV4 -241206 06 -A
I II III IV
I – Enclosure Material
 HV4 – Powder Coated Cold Rolled/Hot Rolled Steel
 HV4X – Brushed Finish Stainless Steel 304
 HV4X6 – Brushed Finish Stainless Steel 316L
II – Enclosure Sizes
 Size (L x W) Dimensions in mm
 -1616 406 x 406
 -2012 508 x 305
 -2014 508 x 356
 -2016 508 x 406
 -2020 508 x 508
 -2412 610 x 305
 -2416 610 x 406
 -2420 610 x 508
 -2424 610 x 610
 -2518 635 x 457
 -3016 762 x 406
 -3020 762 x 508
 -3022 762 x 559
 -3024 762 x 610
 -3624 914 x 610
 -3625 914 x 635
 -6036 1524 x 914
III – Enclosure Depth
 XX – Maximum 406 mm
IV – Gland Plate Location(s)*
 A – Gland plate on topside
 B – Gland plate on bottom side
 C – Gland plate on left side
 D – Gland plate on right side
 *Omit dashes when multiple gland plates are installed
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
11 kV, 500 A maximum; 1.1 kV, 1000 A maximum
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL 09.0021X
 Issue No.: 5
 Page 2 of 2
MARKING
ROUTINE EXAMINATIONS AND TESTS
Routine Dielectric Tests are required per Clause 7 of IEC 60079-7, Fourth Edition.